cons1deri1t1on towatds the 8u}•ba(:k, and would notbolTOW funds for the said p\.lrpose. 

4. BUYBACK PRICE AT WHICH EQUITY SHARES ARE PROPOSED TO BE BOUGHT BACK AND THE 
BASISOF-OETERMININGTHE6UY8ACKPRICE 

4. I The EqUlty Shares of the Company ate proposed to be bought bacltat the price oft 655 (Rupees Six Hundred 
and Fifty-Five only) per EquftyShare. ~ Bli'(baek Price has been arrived.at afte-r oonSiclcring var,ous f&ctors 
induding but not limited to the YO!ume weighted average !)fices of the Eqttily Shares lraded on SSE and NSE 
where the EquftY Sha.res ~re ftSted, the net WQrth of the Company.

[...]

DISCLOSURES AS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE II READ WITH SCHEDULE I OF THE SEBI BUYBACK 
REGULATIONS. 

OFFER TO BUYBACK OF UPTO 8,93,129 (EIGHT LAKHS AND NINTY THREE THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ~5 (RUPEES 
FIVE ONLY) EACH AT A PRICE OF ~655 (RUPEES SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY FIVE ONLY) PER EQUITY 
SHARE, PAYABLE IN CASH, FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING ~ 5,850 LAKHS 
(RUPEES FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY LAKHS ONLY) ON A PROPORTIONATE 
BASIS THROUGH THE TENDER OFFER ROUTE USING THE STOCK EXCHANGE MECHANISM. 

Certain figures contained in this Public Announcement, including financial information, have

[...]

Equity Shares on the BSE and the NSE, respectively, as on December 15, 2025, being the Board Meeting Date. 

5. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES THAT THE COMPANY PROPOSES TO BUY BACK 

At the Buyback Price and Buyback Size, the Indicative maximum Buyback equity shares that can be bought back 
would be 8,93,129 (Eight lakhs Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Nine) fully paid-up Equity 
Shares, representing 4.14% of the total paid-up Equity Shares of the Company as on March 31, 2025. However, the 
actual bought back Equity Shares may be less than the Indicative Maximum Buyback Shares, if the Buyback price 
fixed by the Board/Buyback Committee is more than the Maximum Buyback Price, subject to the number of Equity